

January 11, 2024

BSE Limited

Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 **Security Code-539978**

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Press Release

National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051 NSE Symbol- QUESS

We are enclosing herewith copy of Press Release dated January 11, 2024 titled "Quess Corp signs MoU with the Department of Gujarat Technical University (GTU) for Skill Development and Employment Generation in the State".

Kindly take the same on record.

Yours sincerely, For Quess Corp Limited

Kundan K Lal Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl. a/a



Quess Corp signs MoU with the Department of Gujarat Technical University (GTU) for Skill Development and Employment Generation in the State

Bengaluru, 11 January 2024: Quess Corp, India's leading business solutions provider, today announced that it has signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with the Department of Gujarat Technical University, the state's largest public technical university, Govt. of Gujarat. The collaboration aims to contribute to the forecast, development, and identification of programs to meet the skill requirement of the state, positively contributing to the increased investments and Gujarat's Sustainable Vision for 2030.

Under the MoU, Quess Corp will operate Center of Excellence (COE) at multiple locations and establish a framework to forecast the demands in technology and industry areas, based on supply from formal education and similar ecosystems. The focus would be on services of skill assessment, employment enablement, entrepreneurship development program, and technology integration to bridge the skill gap of the employee in line with the industry requirement.

Guruprasad Srinivasan, ED & CEO, Quess Corp said, "This collaboration is not just about the present, it is about building a strong foundation for the future. This is also how our government, industry, and academia can come together to bridge the skill gap and create a talent pool that is ready to meet the growing demands. Through the Center of Excellence, skill assessment, and employment enablement programs, we aim to empower students with marketable skills and connect them with the right job opportunities within Gujarat's thriving industrial ecosystem."

About Quess Corp

Established in Bengaluru in 2007, Quess Corp Limited (BSE: 539978, NSE: QUESS) is India's leading business services provider - that leverages its extensive domain knowledge and future-ready digital platforms to drive client productivity through outsourced solutions.

Quess provides a host of technology enabled staffing and managed outsourcing services across processes such as sales & marketing, customer care, after sales service, back office operations, manufacturing, facilities and security management, HR & F&A operations, IT & mobility services etc. Quess has a team of ~5,47,000 employees serving ~3,000 clients across India, North America, APAC, and the Middle East as on Sept. 30th, 2023.

For further details on Quess Corp Ltd., please visit: http://www.quesscorp.com

For more information, please contact:

Media Contact:

Manish Sridhar

Head – Marketing & Communications

⊠manish.sridhar@quesscorp.commailto:girish.m@quesscorp.commailto:

) +91 9886402798